

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

HEALTH PROFESSIONS REGISTRATION AMENDMENT BILL 2007

(Amendments and New Clause to be moved by Mrs Shardey)

1. Clause 2, line 9, omit all words and expressions on this line and insert the following—

"(2) Section 34 comes into operation on 1 July 2008."

2. Clause 35, line 18, omit "2008" and insert "2009".

NEW CLAUSE

3. Insert the following New Clause to follow clause 3—

**'A Commencement of Principal Act**

For sections 2(2) to (4) of the Principal Act **substitute**—

"(2) The remaining provisions of this Act come into operation on 1 July 2008.".'